### 506394216 12/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6440972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOLISTIC HEALTH SCIENCE, LLC	09/21/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INHARMONY INTERACTIVE	
Street Address:	3990 OLD TOWN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE C107	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92110	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16670706
Application Number:	29714256

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126129-0IPGEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA SKELTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Skelton/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 126129-0IPGEN#page1.tif

PATENT 506394216 REEL: 054596 FRAME: 0732

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas HOLISTIC HEALTH SCIENCE, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its place of business at 3990 Old Town Avenue, Suite C107, San Diego, CA 92110, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the following patent applications:

US Application No. 16/670,706 filed October 31, 2019, titled System And Method For Delivering Vibroacoustic Stimulation; and

US Design Appl No. 29/714,256 filed November 21, 2019, titled Seating Apparatus (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patent Applications");

Whereas, INHARMONY INTERACTIVE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", whose principal place of business is at 3990 Old Town Avenue, Suite C107, San Diego, CA 92110 wishes to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in the Patent Applications, the inventions described therein, and any patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries;

Now, therefore, as of September 21, 2020, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to these invention, and the Patent Applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of the Patent Applications, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on the inventions in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the inventions and any applications, patents or legal equivalents directed thereto in the United States or in any foreign country.

HOLISTIC HEALTH SCIENCE, LLC

•

Name: DOMINIC CARNEVALE

Title: President, CEO

PATENT REEL: 054596 FRAME: 0733